The Sole Shareholder acknowledges that the present extraordinary general meeting is regularly constituted and that
it may validly deliberate on the following agenda:

Agenda

1. Decision to increase the share capital of the Company from its current amount of EUR 31,000 (thirty-one thousand
euro) by an amount of EUR 1,026,500 (one million twenty-six thousand five hundred euro) to an amount of EUR 1,057,500
(one million fifty-seven thousand five hundred euro) via the issuance of 102,650 (one hundred two thousand six hundred
fifty) new ordinary shares, having a par value of EUR 10 (ten euro) each;

2. Subscription and payment;

3. Amendment of article 5 of the articles of association of the Company (the Articles); and

4. Amendment to the share register of the Company in order to reflect the above changes with power and authority

[...]

Amendment of article 12 of the Articles.

This having been declared, the Sole Shareholder, represented as stated above, has taken the following resolutions:

First resolution

The Sole Shareholder resolves:

(a) to increase the share capital of the Company from its current amount of EUR 31,000 (thirty-one thousand euro),
represented by 3,100 (three thousand one hundred) ordinary shares, having a nominal value of EUR 10 (ten euro) each,
by an amount of EUR 1,026,500 (one million twenty-six thousand five hundred euro), to an amount of EUR 1,057,500
(one million fifty-seven thousand five hundred euro), represented by 105,750 (one hundred five thousand seven hundred
fifty) ordinary shares, having a nominal value of EUR 10 (ten euro) each, via the issuance of 102,650 (one hundred two
thousand six hundred fifty) new ordinary shares, having a par value of EUR 10 (ten euro) each; and

(b) to issue 102,650 (one hundred two thousand six hundred fifty) new ordinary shares (the New Ordinary Shares),
each share having a par value of EUR 10 (ten euro).

Second resolution

The Sole Shareholder declares:

(a) that it entirely subscribes to the 102,650 (one hundred two thousand six hundred fifty) New Ordinary Shares
issued, each share having a par value of EUR 10 (ten euro), for a total amount of EUR 1,026,500 (one million twenty-six
thousand five hundred euro), which are allocated to the share capital of the Company; and

(b) that all the New Ordinary Shares to be issued have entirely been paid-up on 19 November by the Sole Shareholder
by way of a contribution in cash consisting of a payment in an aggregate amount of EUR 1,026,500 (one million twenty-
six thousand five hundred euro).

A copy of the bank statement evidencing the payment of the subscription amount is shown and such copy, after
signature ne varietur by the proxyholder of the appearing parties and the undersigned notary will remain attached to the
present deed for registration.

The share capital of the Company is thus fixed at EUR 1,057,500 (one million fifty-seven thousand five hundred euro)
as of 20 November 2012.

As a consequence of this share capital increase, the Sole Shareholder holds the totality of the Company's shares
corresponding to 105,750 (one hundred five thousand seven hundred fifty) ordinary shares.

Third resolution

As a consequence of the preceding resolutions, the Sole Shareholder of the Company resolves to amend article 5 of
the Articles, which shall be henceforth reworded as follows:

" Art. 5. Share capital. The share capital is set at EUR 1,057,500 (one million fifty-seven thousand five hundred euro)
consisting of 105,750 (one hundred five thousand seven hundred fifty) ordinary shares in registered form with a par value
of EUR 10 (ten euro) each, which are fully paid-up.

The subscribed share capital of the Company may be increased or reduced by a resolution adopted by the General
Meeting in the manner required for amendment of the Articles, as prescribed in article 22 below.

[...]

the competent court for any bankruptcy proceedings would cease to be the same)."

Expenses

The expenses, costs, remuneration and charges, in any form whatsoever, which shall be borne by the Company as a
result of the present deed are estimated to be approximately two thousand five hundred euro (EUR 2,500,-).

Nothing else being on the agenda, the meeting is closed.

The undersigned notary, who understands and speaks English, states herewith that at the request of the above appearing
person, the present deed is worded in English, followed by a French translation.

[...]

non encore publié au Mémorial C, Recueil des Sociétés et Associations (la Société).

L'Associé Unique reconnaît que la présente assemblée est régulièrement constituée et peut valablement délibérer sur
son ordre du jour:

Agenda

1. Décision d'augmenter le capital de la Société d'un montant de EUR 1.026.500 (un million vingt-six mille cinq-cents
euros), pour le faire passer de son montant actuel de EUR 31.000 (trente et un euros) à un montant de EUR 1.057.500
(un million cinquante-sept mille cinq-cents euros), via l'émission de 102.650 (cent-deux mille six-cent cinquante) nouvelles
parts sociales ordinaires, d'une valeur nominale de EUR 10 (dix euros) chacune;

2. Souscription et paiement;

3. Modification de l'article 5 des statuts de la Société (les Statuts); et

4. Modification du registre de parts sociales de la Société de façon à refléter les changements effectués ci-dessus avec